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CHILDREN'S HOUSE

2024-2025 Tuition & Fee Schedule

Monday-Friday 8-8:30

5-mornings S 660

4-mornings S 545

3-mornings $ 419

2-mornings $ 293

Drop-in fee $15
Monday-Thursday 3-4* 3-5
4-afternoons $ 1,090 $ 2,070
3-afternoons $ 837 $1,591
2-afternoons S 584 $1,111
Drop-in fee S 15 $25
*Toddler aftercare available from 3-4pm only

Friday 12-1:30 1:30-3 12-3
Full yr $ 355 $355 S 694
Drop-in S 15 S 15 $30

MONTESSORI
SCHOOL
TODDLER Tuition  TRIF
Toddler Morning, 8:30-12
5-day (M-F) $7,911 $261
3-day (M-W) $5,714 $189
2-day (Th-F) $ 3,955 $131
Toddler Extended Day, 12-3
4-day (M-Th) $ 3,165 $104
3-day (M-W) $2,493 $82
PRIMARY Tuition  TRIF
Primary Morning, 8:30-12
5-day $7,716 $255
4-day $6,741 $222
3-day $ 5,850 $193
Primary Extended Day, 12-3
4-day $3,104 $102
3-day $2,803 $92
2-day $2,028 S67
KINDERGARTEN Tuition  TRIF
Kindergarten, M-Th, 8:30-3
Fri, 8:30-12 | $ 10,796 $356

ELEMENTARY Tuition  TRIF
Elementary, M-Th, 8:30-3

Fri, 8:30-1:30 | $11,333 $374
Activity & Materials Fee
Toddler $75
Primary | Kindergarten $ 125
Elementary $ 225

Late Pick Up Fee

$20 for every 10 minutes after the pick up time

Tuition Assistance

Financial aid is available. Please apply through the
Grant & Aid portal in your FACTS Tuition account. We
also encourage families to apply for assistance
through the Child Care Affordability Program.

Multi-Child Enroliment Discount

Families who enroll two or more children will pay full
tuition for the oldest child, and each additional child
will receive a 10% discount.

Enrollment Fee

$650 per child. The Fee is a deposit towards your
child’s annual tuition, and it is non-refundable after
August 1, 2024.

Tuition Refund Insurance Fee (TRIF)

The Tuition Refund Plan is required for all tuition
accounts not paid in full by August 1, 2024 and
recommended for all. Fee is 3.3% of annual tuition.

See next page for 2024-2025 Financial Policies.
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MONTESSORI 2024-2025 Financial Policies

SCHOOL

In order to deliver the best possible program to your child, it is important that CHMS receives tuition
payments in a timely manner. Thank you for your understanding and cooperation.

1. Children’s House welcomes all families. Tuition assistance is available. You may apply through the
Grant & Aid portal in your FACTS Tuition account. We also encourage families to apply for assistance
through the Child Care Affordability Program; please reach out to the school office for an application.

2. Families who enroll two or more children during the same school year will pay full tuition for the
oldest child enrolled, and each additional child will receive a 10% discount.

3. The Enrollment Fee is $650 per child for all students. It serves as a deposit towards your child’s
annual tuition. The Enrollment Fee is due at the time you complete FACTS Enrollment. The Fee is
non-refundable after August 1, 2024.

4. All families are required to create a FACTS Tuition account for online, auto-payment of tuition.

FACTS offers four Payment Plans to choose from:

a. Payin Full: August

b. Monthly Payments: August through March. Note: If a monthly plan begins after August, tuition
will be billed in equal monthly payments as determined by the start date of the plan.

c. Semi-Annual Payments: August and December

d. Quarterly Payments: August, October, January, and March
Note: FACTS charges a nonrefundable enrollment fee, either $25 or 555, depending on the plan.

All tuition payments are due on the 1st or 15th of the month, regardless of the Payment Plan.

5. Once you complete FACTS Tuition, CHMS will set up your 2024-2025 Service Agreement in your
FACTS account. Your Enrollment Fee will be credited towards Tuition charges in this Agreement.

6. The overhead expenses of CHMS do not diminish with the departure of students during the year.
All families are unconditionally obligated to pay tuition for the full academic year. No portion of
said tuition, paid or outstanding, will be refunded or canceled even in the event of absence,
withdrawal, or dismissal, after August 1, 2024, except as specified in the Tuition Refund Plan.

7. Inview of this unconditional obligation, the Tuition Refund Plan is required for all Payment Plans
not paid in full by August 1, 2024 and strongly recommended for all. The Tuition Refund Insurance
Fee is 3.3% of annual tuition and does not cover the full amount of the tuition which may be owed to
the school in cases of withdrawal. Any amount not covered is the responsibility of the party or
parties specified in the Service Agreement. The Tuition Refund Plan coverage is: 60% of your child’s
unused tuition will be refunded if you withdraw your child for medical or non-medical reasons, or
70% of your unused tuition will be refunded if CHMS dismisses your child for any reason. This may
result in a refund or substantially reduced balance due, depending on your family’s payment plan.

8. Non-Transferability of Tuition & Fees — Annual tuition fees are not transferable to another child’s
tuition, registration fees, tuition refund insurance, or other fees.

9. Accounts in Arrears — Delinquent payees may be asked to withdraw a child from CHMS during the
school year. A student's enrollment will not be accepted from a parent or guardian whose payments
of tuition and fees are in arrears from the previous school year.

10. Release of Records — The school will release a student’s records only if and when the student’s
account is paid in full.



